724
244
779
278
107
776
641
560
221
124
196
478
164
240
138
342
428
142
813
562
535
781
759
420
785
516
617
753
403
777
576
731
772
546
274
651
770
115
692

Comp. No.
GSGT

CDR.
SSGT
LCDR
CAPT
SGT
CDR
SSGT
MR1
LCDR
FCCS
SGT
ITC
CDR
LCDR
AT1
CwoO4
LCDR
CAPT
GYSG
MAJ
CwWQ3
CAPT
CDR
MSGT
LT
GM1
CPL
LCDR
GYSG
CwO2
MAJ.
SSGT
GM1
AOC

GYSG
MK1
GYSG

2001 PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE AND PISTOL GRAND AGGREGATE

MATCH 8

Rank & first Name

RAY E.
NORMAN R.
JAMES N
WESLEY M.
GORDON
JAKUB J
CHARLES A.
VICTOR M
MICHAEL S.
THOMAS E.
JEFFREY J.
STEVEN C
CRAIG
DAVID L.
MICHAEL
CRAIG A.
DONALD
ERIC W.
WILLIAM S.
PAUL E.
JOHN R.
FRANK G.
ROBERT C
DAVID L
JACK A
DAVID M.
ERIC
FRANCISCO J
STEVEN M.
JOHN F.
PHILLIP E
THOMAS E

JOHNATHAN S.

ROBERT E
WILLIAM O.
RONALD W
BUCK N.
CHARLES M.
MARK L

HENCH JR.
HARRIS
HERMAN
SHUMAKER
NAKAGAWA
BIZIOREK
JONES
HEISER
COPPINGER
MAY
MATTICK
PETERSON
DENT
JORDAN
SALACH
BUSBY
GUSSLER
HANSEN
KOHMUENCH
HOLLAR
LAURENT I
MISEMER JR.
SELLERS
COURTNEY
RECTOR
KELSEY
PALMER
HARO

KILLINGSWORTH

MAHATGA
MCMILLIAN
SCARBORO
HENRY
NEEDHAM
AYERS
SCHAEFER
SCHULZ
FRANZ
OMAN

Last name

Service
UusmMcC

USNR (R)
UsSMC
USN
USN (R)
UsMC
USNR
Usmc
USN
USNR(T)
USNR (R)
USMC
USN
USN (R)
USNR
USNR
USN
USNR
UsMC
uUsmcC
USMC (R)
USMC
USMC
USNR
USMC
USN
USN
USMC
USNR
USMC
USN
USAF
UsSMC
USN
USN
CIVILIAN
USMC
USCGR
USMC

MATCH 4
954 - 22
978 - 42
958 - 18
975 - 33
946 - 21
947 - 13
948 - 19
955 - 16
943 - 15
939 - 14
951 - 23
949 - 21
966 - 38
934 - 19
955 - 22
949 - 22
934 - 16
926 - 16
931 - 17
900 - 10
954 - 24
906 - 13
933 - 17
948 - 12
893 - 12
894 - 15
942 - 26
927 - 17
897 - 15
932 - 18
947 - 16
968 - 36
946 - 21
930 - 14
943 - 23
923 - 13
887 - 6
950 - 17
928 - 7

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Xx

557
523
525
493
521
520
517
503
507
504
489
489
471
496
473
476
491
490
481
503
448
495
464
449
503
500
450
464
493
456
437
415
437
451
435
453
489
423
444

14
6

=
o

aa kP W W A~ P D OO WA O WDN NW PN OO N OO O 0 W PN DA W A OO 00 0 U N O

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Xx

MATCH 9

1511 -
1501 -
1483 -
1468 -
1467 -
1467 -
1465 -
1458 -
1450 -
1443 -
1440 -
1438 -
1437 -
1430 -
1428 -
1425 -
1425 -
1416 -
1412 -
1403 -
1402 -
1401 -
1397 -
1397 -
1396 -
1394 -
1392 -
1391 -
1390 -
1388 -
1384 -
1383 -
1383 -
1381 -
1378 -
1376 -
1376 -
1373-
1372 -

36
48
28
39
28
18
27
24
21
22
28
25
41
23
29
26
19
24
26
15
26
21
21
15
19
17
29
23
19
21
22
40
22
18
26
16

18
12

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Xx



771
545
774
630
324
179
751
224
442
755
802
127
217
750
790
593
139
764
637
471
340
537
788
174
787
742
735
645
782
122
661
125
295
711
786
635
752
680
486

Comp. No.
CAPT

ETC
SSGT
ET1
STGC
LCDR
HN
SK2
GMCS
SGT
Cwo0o2
CDR
CAPT
GMC
ES5
BMCS
BU1
SGT
MAJ
MM1
AEC
Os1
LCPL
STGCS
SGT
W-1
HT2
CEC
SSGT
AMS1
GM1
ETC
CAPT
MN2
LT
GM2
CAPT
GSMC
EN2

2001 PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE AND PISTOL GRAND AGGREGATE

Rank & first Name

STEPHEN R.
ROBERT G.
DOUGLAS P
CARL B
THEADORE
DANIEL
NOAH E.
FRANZ T.
JEFFERY D
ROBERT A
SHELDON L.
BRUCE W.
GARY A.
SEAN D.
MICHAEL R
MARK P
ALBERT D.
ANDREW S.
ROBERT A

FERDNAND D.

ORIN L
RICHARD K.
ADAM C.
JOHN
JAMES M
SEAN O
MICHAEL D.
FORREST M.
DONALD R
JEFFREY
IVICAJ

IAN
DONALD
MYLES P.
SCOTT D.
JAMES M
JOHN
DWIGHT C
DAVID C.

BECK
MAUST
KIRKHAM
MORGANSTERN
DURRANT
KOWALSKI
GLANVILLE
LOPEZ
GREEN
LANE
GRIDLEY
KIRCHENHEITER
CLEMENT
CARY
HILLYARD
CRAMPTON
DAVIES
THOMPSON
RUSSELL
LINGAD
HUMPHRIES
HANSING
ALEXANDER
SMITH
HICKS
FRANKIE
ROGERS
ERICKSON
ALLEGRETTO
KOOKEN
HUDIKA
GETTER
AUTEN
HOLLAND
SMART
JOHNSTON
COOK
CLELAND
RODEN

Last name

Service
usmMcC

USN
USMC
USN
USN
USNR
USN
USNR
USN
USMC
uUsmc
USNR
USMC
USN
USN
USN
USNR (R)
USMC
USMC (R)
USN
USNR
USN
USMC
USN (R)
USMC
USMC
USN
USNR
USMC
USNR
USN
USN
USNR (R)
USN
USNR(T)
USN
uUsmc
USN
USN

MATCH 4
948 - 22
848 - 5
923 - 14
906 - 10
930 - 15
950 - 20
869 - 14
880 - 5
920 - 11
867 - 11
939 - 16
904 - 9
909 - 17
908 - 6
908 - 9
913 - 13
949 - 14
866 - 10
852 - 2
828 - 6
937 - 20
919 - 10
907 - 13
852 - 7
883 - 2
886 - 15
918 - 10
898 - 16
876 - 11
908 - 16
894 - 13
878 - 11
859 - 16
892 - 10
859 - 9
839 - 7
884 - 15
863 - 8
927 - 18

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Xx

MATCH 8
422 -

522 -
444 -
461 -
427 -
405 -
481 -
469 -
427 -
478 -
404 -
436 -
429 -
429 -
425 -
414 -
374 -
457 -
469 -
492 -
373 -
391 -
399 -
452 -
416 -
403 -
365 -
382 -
402 -
360 -
374 -
389 -
405 -
370 -
402 -
421 -
374 -
395 -

P P O W P P > P P WO DN PP P O WO W W PP O W wo NN WP O PP DN DD OWwWN 0N

327 -

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Xx

MATCH 9
1370 -

1370 -
1367 -
1367 -
1357 -
1355-
1350 -
1349 -
1347 -
1345 -
1343 -
1340 -
1338 -
1337 -
1333 -
1327 -
1323 -
1323 -
1321 -
1320 -
1310-
1310-
1306 -
1304 -
1299 -
1289 -
1283 -
1280 -
1278 -
1268 -
1268 -
1267 -
1264 -
1262 -
1261 -
1260 -
1258 -
1258 -
1254 -

24
13
21
13
20
22
21

13
16
18
10
22
10
12
15
16
16

20
11
16
10

18
11
17
13
19
14
12
20
11
10
10
15

19

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Xx



720
417
631
778
533
444
638
605
201
818
809
811
707
817
769
726
484
810
263
789
820
736
728
629
258
120
523
749
647
765
783
784
513
104
123
379
766
780
791

Comp. No.
AEC

LT
ET1
GYSG
CDR
AOC
CMC
AO3
AO1
CDR
MM1
GM2
SSGT
FC1
SGT
ET2
AO2
MM1
OSCS
SSGT
CDR
CMC
CDR
MMC
LT
MSCS

QMCS
LTIG
LCPL
JO3
STG1
MR2
CAPT
LCDR
ADCS
LCPL
LCPL
LCPL

2001 PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE AND PISTOL GRAND AGGREGATE

Rank & first Name

RODNEY A
SUZANNE L

CHRISTOPHER A

STEVE M
GEORGE E.
BRENT L.
RHETT
ROBERT P
STEPHEN F.
DUNCAN
BILLY W.
RALPH W.
FRANCISCO
MICHAEL J.
DAVID M.
BARRY A
JAMES J.

DAVID JOSEPH

ANTHONY
DAMON L.
ROBERT B.
LESTER W.
DAVID J.
ROBERT A
JEFFREY E.
MICHAEL R.
DAVID E.
BRETT
CHRIS
JUAN A
JESSICA J.
ROBERT B
PAUL J.

MICHAEL W.

RICHARD
EDGAR L
SETHA
JOHN W
CARLOS A.

FLOWERS
DALTON
EGGLESTON
NELSON
ARGERAKE
MCDONALD
COTTER
GEETING
URBAN Il
SMITH

TETTENHORST

YOUNG
CORTES
WESSELL
BRADLEY
KLEIN
CHINN
FINLEY
COOK
ANDERSEN
MONROE
WIESE
OESER
ROUILLER
MALONE
LEMKE
HOWLAND
BEAMAN
MARVIN
MARTINEZ
VIDAL
PARKER
HOMER
HEATH
BELSER
RITARITA
KNOX
BRADDOCK
MCMANUS

Last name

Service
USN

USN
USN
USMC
USN
USN
USNR
USN
USNR
USNR
USN
USN
USMC
USN
USMC
USN
USN
USN
USN
USMC
USNR(T)
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USN (R)
CIVILIAN
USN
USNR
UsMC
USN
USN
USN
USNR (R)
USN (R)
USN
USMC
USMC
USMC

MATCH 4
888 - 8
867 - 12
723 - 6
970 - 33
915 - 9
910 - 6
924 - 12
828 - 11
962 - 26
817 - 16
825 - 10
894 - 6
745 - 7
828 - 3
790 - 11
781 - 5
866 - 2
852 - 7
881 - 13
712 - 10
826 - 2
908 - 8
838 - 11
840 - 3
776 - 4
893 - 13
914 - 13
829 - 5
851 - 8
808 - 6
796 - 8
788 - 6
834 - 6
799 - 3
667 - 3
625 - 3
706 - 3
740 - 1
912 - 15

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Xx

MATCH 8

347
364
508
258
312
317
297
389
251
396
387
314
459
366
401
409
323
335
303
457
342
258
316
300
363
238
214
275
252
293
301
309
255
287
418
457
373
337
152

1
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X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Xx

MATCH 9
1235- 9
1231- 13
1231- 13
1228- 33
1227- 9
1227- 7
1221- 16
1217- 13
1213- 26
1213- 18
1212- 12
1208- 8
1204- 7
1194- 5
1191- 12
1190- 8
1189- 3
1187- 7
1184- 13
1169- 16
1168- 2
1166- 11
1154- 15
1140- 4
1139- 7
1131- 14
1128- 14
1104 -

1103 -
1101 -
1097 -
1097 -

7
9
6
9
8
1089- 6
1086- 4
1085- 5
1082- 5
1079- 5
1077- 3
1064 - 15

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X x Xx



397
806
801
738
805
427
646
506
538
807
767
756
648
520
804
722
758
284
800
526
643
512
508
105
679
716
134
160
819
346
632
490
719
627
717
725
532
425
426

Comp. No.
AOC

EO2
EO2
LCDR
IT2
LCDR
CDR

STG1
FC2
SGT
LCPL
ET1

CM3

SGT
LTCOL
CM3
CwWQ3
AVT2
AO1
MM1
CDR
SSGT
STG2
MA1
CUCM
GYSG

CwWQ03

1LT

STS1

2001 PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE AND PISTOL GRAND AGGREGATE

MATCH 8

Rank & first Name

MARCEL J.
FRANK C.
STEVEN R.
DAVID
ANGLEA L.
STEVEN D.
KATHERINE S
GRETTEL C.

CHRISTOPHER B.

DEZSI R.
MICHAEL P.
RICHARD C.
STEVEN LEE
DOUG M.
KEVIN D
JOSEPH A.
TERRENCE L.
FLOYD M
DANIEL M.
ROBERT H.
DAVID B
DANIEL L.
RANDALL S.
JAMES M.
WILLIAN HENRY
DAVID G.
JOHN J.
JERRY
ANIBAL
PHILIP A.
GARY CAROL
DOREEN A.
RONALD L.
MARC

GARY W.
MELVIN
ERWIN D.
DAVID
LARRY W.

Last name
SABLAN

PALMER
HENTZE
YOUNG
RAY
NYTKO
AUTEN
MALONE
NATWICK
SMART
BAEHR
BOHACEK
HOENIG
SLEDGE
SHARP
VAMPOLA
LEMKE
MOORE
JOHNSON
STOREY
OSTLUND
MORALES
BROBST
ADELL
STEVENS
PETTYS
NAGAZYNA
PULLENS
CHINCHILLA
ARRINGTON
CAMPBELL
BOGGS
CHRISTIE
RICHARDSON
YUEN
KUNKLE
SHELP
PHELPS
ARNDT

Service
USNR(T)
USN
USN
USNR
USNR(T)
USNR
USNR (R)
CIVILIAN
USN
USN
UusSMC
UusMC
USNR
CIVILIAN
USN
CIVILIAN
UsSMC
USAR (R)
USN
USN (R)
USCG
USNR(T)
USN
USNR (R)
AZNG
USN
USNR
USNR (R)
UusMC
CIVILIAN
CIVILIAN
USMC
CIVILIAN
ARG
CIVILIAN
CIVILIAN
CIVILIAN
CIVILIAN
USNR

MATCH 4
776 - 3
722 - 4
807 - 11
744 - 7
789 - 4
941 - 16
816 - 11
887 - 9
848 - 12
653 - 2
695 - 3
648 - 2
757 - 2
971 - 33
765 - 2
959 - 23
690 - 1
955 - 17
748 - 4
953 - 17
952 - 22
749 - 5
742 - 3
947 - 28
946 - 22
716 - 4
944 - 22
944 - 17
941 - 20
937 - 16
935 - 14
933 - 15
931 - 15
921 - 17
910 - 10
909 - 19
909 - 16
906 - 19
905 - 15

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Xx

281
333
244
285
234
81

197
123
161
355
293
337
219

203

267

207

202
209

229

O B O O O kB O O O N O o

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Xx

MATCH 9
1057 -

1055 -
1051 -
1029 -
1023 -
1022 -
1013 -
1010-
10009 -
1008 -
988 -
985 -
976 -
971 -
968 -
959 -
957 -
955 -
955 -
953 -
952 -
951 -
951 -
947 -
946 -
945 -
944 -
944 -
941 -
937 -
935 -
933 -
931-
921 -
910 -
909 -
909 -
906 -
905 -

3
4
13

16
12

12

33

23

17

17
22

28
22

22
17
20
16
14
15
15
17
10
19
16
19
15

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Xx



709
732
626
734
414
499
424
567
803
739
768
688
796
624
713
737
715
733
464
460
480
220
153
754
586
792
246
612
159
793
744
821
762
775
773
814
812
117
798

Comp. No.

0S3

CDR
LT
AK3

STG2
STS2
ENS
CPL
GM3
YN2

PO3
SR
STG1
AW1
GMC
EN1

T™C
HT1
SSGT
0Os1
ET1
AZ1
HM3
LCDR
IT2
SSGT
GM3
LTIG
LCPL
MSGT
MAJOR
MAJOR
CwO4
CDR

2001 PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE AND PISTOL GRAND AGGREGATE

MATCH 8

Rank & first Name

WILLIAM F
GERALD R.
LARRY H.
TIMOTHY S.
DAVID L
AMANDA K.
NOLI

DAVID D.
MARTIN G.
VELMA C
JOHN A.
DAVID M.
ANNETTE L.
RICHARD
JASAN C
CRISTIAN J.
PATRICK F.
ERNEST S.
RICHARD D.
RANDEL J
MICHAEL V
WILLIAM F.
COREY L.
PATRICK A
JOHN
MARK F.

FREDERICK R.

FORREST R.
WILLIAM
MATTHEW J.
JAMES A
MICHAEL D
DAVID C.
JAMES M
MITCHELL P.
ERIK C.
CHRIS
CARLOS F.
ROBIN N

LEE
ACUNA

LE
MOXON
ALLEN
HARMON
MANRIQUEZ
CLEAVER
DAVIS
VINING
AVILA
SPURLING

MOXLEY-SCOTT

AUSTIN
DAHLGREN
AQUINO
SEDILLOS
JACKSON

KILLINGSWORTH

TONG
BARRANCO
ELLSWORTH
MILLIS
EMMONS
WYSZKOWSKI
MAHONEY
MINNICK
PARTLOW
GEIL
MOSCROP
AURILIO
GORDON
ELLIS
AUGUST
FREEMAN
WEBB
LEHNER
GUZMAN
KEISTER

Last name

Service
CIVILIAN

USN
CIVILIAN
USNR
USNR
USNR
CIVILIAN
USN
USN
USCG
UsMC
USN
USNR(T)
CIVILIAN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USNR
USN
CIVILIAN
USN (R)
USN
uUsmc
USN
USNR
USN (FR)
USN
USN (R)
USN
USMC
USCGR
USN
USMC
USMC
USA
USA
USNR (R)
USN

MATCH 4

903
742
899
898
896
788
890
633
656
838
534
753
483
705
570
587
384
425

270

17
3
14

= ©
©
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X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Xx

161

105

232
187

296
7
275

110
78

225
131
530
523
521
508
507
502
491
487
485
477
475
204
471
459
448
448
445
435
422
418
417

A 0 A A W P O W L O W W DN W O 0 N O

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Xx

MATCH 9
9083 -

903 -
899 -
898 -
896 -
893 -
890 -
865 -
843 -
838 -
830 -
830 -
758 -
705 -
680 -
665 -
609 -
556 -
530 -
523 -
521 -
508 -
507 -
502 -
491 -
487 -
485 -
477 -
475 -
474 -
471-
459 -
448 -
448 -
445 -
435-
422-
418 -
417 -

17

3

14

9

19

» kP W W 0o O M~ o O o O N o

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Xx

10
11

6
7
8
0
3
2
3
3
0
1
3
6
1
3
4
4
5
4



712
757
760
718
530
429
743
610
370
745
761
795
747
794
556
746
741
748
705
822
763
642
816
815

Comp. No.
MCPO

SSGT
LTIG
CAPT
EN1

ET1

COL

LT

LT
GM2
2ND LT
SGT
MAJ.
LT

HM1

LCDR
LT

E7
HMC
HMC

2001 PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE AND PISTOL GRAND AGGREGATE

MATCH 8

Rank & first Name

MICHAEL T.
MARTIN C.
ROBERT W
TED A
JOSEPH C.
MARCO
JEFFERY A.
ANNA LISA
JOSEPH N.
TAUN N.
CHRISTOPHER G
WESTLEY A.
DAVID C.
FRITZ A
JERRY
MATTHEW L.
ELLEN H.
KRISHNA J.
LAURA L.
WILLIAM N.
RUSSELL A.
NATHAN R
STEVEN W.
MATTHEW D.

Last name
DEAN

SPRICK
GAMBLE
WILCOX
KURTH
ROJAS
CAMPBELL
LAUER-HANSING
MUELLER
HOANG
MOURSUND
MATTHEWS
HESSE
FICKE
LASHER
WEST
MOWER O'BRIAN
REYES
DREIER
RUDY

CROW
WATNE
TWILLEAGER
COCHRAN

Service
USN

USMC
USN
USNR
USN (R)
CIVILIAN
USN
CIVILIAN
USMCR
USN
USN
USN
USMC
USAR
USMC (R)
USN
CIVILIAN
USN
CIVILIAN
USN
USN
USNR
USN
USNR(T)

MATCH 4

326

355

0

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

77

399
381
371
364

354
335
335
333
319
309
287
276
269
247
242
228
202
201
197
108
59

48

0

N N NN

O O O O O B B O O W o O N N NMDMN N M O

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

MATCH 9
403 -

399 -
381-
371-
364 -
355 -
354 -
335-
335-
333-
319-
309 -
287 -
276 -
269 -
247 -
242 -
228 -
202 -
201 -
197 -
108 -
59 -
48 -

o O O O O P P O O W o O N N NN N B O W N M M N O

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X



